THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC.
[Laboratory Testing and Analytical Services; RFP No. 1794]

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC., a California
corporation (  onsultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant Services
Agreement dated June 20, 2018 (“Agreement”) for Laboratory Testing and Analytical Services;
RFP No. 1794 (“Project”).

B. The initial term of agreement was three years, ending on June 30, 2021. The
Agreement included the option to extend the term of the Agreement for up to two additional one-
year periods.

C. The City and Consultant entered into the First Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“First Amendment”), dated March 19, 2021, to extend the term
of the agreement to June 30, 2022 with additional compensation in the amount of Five Hundred
Ninety-Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($596,591).

D. The City and Consultant entered into the Second Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“Second Amendment”) to amend the Agreement for additional
services in the amount not to exceed One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000), for
services incurred prior to June 30, 2021;

E. The City and Consultant desire to enter into this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement (“Third Amendment”) to increase the total
compensation by One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

L Section 3, ompensation/Payment,” is hereby amended to increase the
compensation by an additional amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and all the amendments thereto
between the parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall
remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]

o



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, BABCOCK LABORATORIES, INC., a
a California charter city and municipal California Corporation
corporation
By: \Q%MJMWML_
By: Its: CED"/ Pre<iddit—
City Manager t
By:
Attest: Its:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: W/b&ﬁm/

~=¢ Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Mmy/ W%

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDOCS\D007\P034\00657221.DOC
Babcock Laboratories, Inc 18-0605.3 RMS 6/7/2022



